



13 May 2019

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION REQUEST – 601/19

Dear Sir/Madam

Your request for information has now been considered and the information requested is provided below.

Request & Response:

Please provide the following information in an email format:

1. The current length of the OT waiting list. Please include:
 - a) The total number of cases
 - b) The approximate wait in months for an OT assessment.
 - c) Adult and paediatric figures.
 - d) A breakdown of case category numbers i.e. DFG, Moving & Handling

Answer:

- a) 29.
- b) Wait time depends on urgency. Categorised as -Urgent /Normal /Low priority.
- c) Adult Social Care figures provided.
- c) 30% Mobility. 45% Adaptation 15% Moving and Handling 10% Other

2. If you have used an external independent occupational therapy organisation in the last 12 months (1st May 2018 -30th April 2019) and if so:

- a) Their name
- b) The number of cases outsourced and a cost paid per assessment (on average if easier)
- c) The total value spent with them during this timeframe If the work was tendered If the supplier is under a contract what is the end contract date.

Answer:

Rutland County Council have not used an external independent occupational therapy organisation in the last 12 months

3. If there are any current vacant posts in the OT team and the total unspent salary value of these posts for the past 12 months (1st May 2018 - 30th April 2019)

Answer: Any vacancies are locum filled

4. The name, email and contact number of the person responsible for commissioning independent OT assessments on behalf of the Council.

Answer: Jane Mold, 01572 722577, enquiries@rutland.gov.uk

You are free to use any documents supplied for your own use, including for non-commercial research purposes. The documents may also be used for news reporting. However, any other type of re-use, for example by publishing the documents or issuing copies to the public will require the permission of the copyright owner, where copyright exists. Such a request would be considered separately in accordance with the relevant Re-use of Public Sector Information Regulations 2005 and is not automatic. Therefore, no permission is implied in the re-use of this information, until such a request to re-use it has been made and agreed, subject to any appropriate conditions. Any request to re-use the information should be made to me at the address below.

If you are dissatisfied with the handling of your request please contact the Data Protection Officer, Rutland County Council, Catmose, Oakham, Rutland LE15 6HP
You can also complain to the Information Commissioner at:

The Information Commissioner's Office
Wycliffe House, Water lane
Wilmslow, Cheshire
SK9 5AF
Tel: 01625 545700

Yours faithfully

FOI Administrator
Business Support Team
Rutland County Council